West, a distance of Forty-five and Seventy-two hundredths (45.72) feet, more or less, to a point at
another lot previously conveyed to Susan R. Floros and now owned by Peter N. Floros, Jr.; thence
turning and running North 28° 47' 05" West by said land now or formerly of Floros, a distance of
One Hundred Forty-two and Fifty-six hundredths (142.56) feet, more or less, to land now or

formerly of Joseph R. Mitchell, et al; thence running North 22° 51' 59" West by said Mitchell land,
a distance of Ten and Six-hundredths (10.06) feet, more or less, to the cul-de-sac of Ruth Street;
thence running on the arc of said cul-de-sac by a curve to the left, having a radius of 50 feet, a
distance of One Hundred Fifty-seven and Eight hundredths (157.08) feet, more or less, to the point
of beginning.

Page 1 of 3

Abutters List
Sensiba - Proposed Tidal Docks

Undeveloped Lot, Ruth St. and 12 Ruth St, 
Portsmouth, NH 03801

Date: 11/10/2025

Project #: 47453
.12

Assessors Map
Map Lot Abutter Name Mailing Address